Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

ai FC:581



101868513

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	т.	a the Director of the LLS Potent and Trademont Of	Attorney Docket No. 110746 ffice: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: 1) Roland GALLAY 2) Dominique GUILLET 3) Vincent HERMANN 4) Adrian SCHNEUWL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MONTENA COMPONENTS S.A. 1728 ROSSENS (SWITZERLAND)					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
		Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne					
	В.	Other Execution Date: 1, 3-4) July 20, 2001 2) July 25, 2001	04/966258					
			r with a new application, the execution date of the application is: aly 20, 2001 2) July 25, 2001					
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numb	pers attached?					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.					
)IAZ	i û	0000154 09966258 40.00 00						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true continual document. Date: October 1, 2001 James A Oliff Registration No. 27,075							
	Joel	S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration undersigned,	on of god	od and valu	uable consider	ation, the r	eceipt of wh	ich is her	eby acknowledged, the	
(1) Roland G	ALLAY,	Dominiq	ue GUILLET,	, Vincent	HERMANN,	Adrian	SCHNEUWLY	
HEREBY SELL	(S), ASS	IGN(S) AI	ND TRANSFER	 R(S) TO				
(2) Montena	Compon	ents S.A	١,	····		_ having	a place of business at	
(3) 1728 Ros	sens (<u>Switzerl</u>	and)					
(hereinafter ca							y and all improvements	
(4) Device f	or Acc	umulatin	g Electrica	al Energy	Composed	of a W	inding of Super-	
			hod of Proc					
which applicat	tion was	:						
(a)							· 	
	1, 3	3-4) July	20, 2001 2) Ju	ıly 25, 200	1			
(b)			October 1, 2					
and the right t and application It is hereby aut	o all benns for sa thorized	efits unde aid improve and reque:	er all internation ements. sted that the C	nal convent Commission	tions for the ner of Patent	protections	pplication and patents, in of industrial property by and all of said Letters st or its designee.	
expense of sai	id Assigr Itent app Isignee s	nee, the un lications;	ndersigned wil execute all rig	l execute a htful other	II divisional, papers; and	continuir	t charge to but at the g, substitute, renewal, do everything possible ining patent protection	
DATE:			INVEN	NTOR(S):				
20. VII.	2001		Rolai	nd GALLAY	Pall	' ~Z~Z√	<u> </u>	
	2001		Domi	nique GUI	LLET	1.66-	χV.	
20.011 7	00-1		Vince	ent HERMA	Malken			
20. 97.01 WITNESSES			Adria	Adrian SCHNEUWLY SCO				
	4							

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

Rev. 8/90/ASSIGN.DBP

PATENT REEL: 012222 FRAME: 0059